Government of Jammu and Kashmir Industries and Commerce Department Civil Secretariat, Jammu / Kashmir

Subject: Nomination of Nodal Officers for scrutinizing data.

Government Oder No:- 106 JK (IND) of 2023 Dated: - 19 . 04-2023

Sanction is hereby accorded to the nomination of following nodal officers at Head of Department level for collection and transmission of statistical data to the Administrative Department as and when sought by the Government as per prescribed formats:-

| S.No | Name of the Department | Officer Nominated |
|------|--|------------------------------|
| 1. | Directorate of I&C, Kashmir Joint Director | Joint Director (Development) |
| | (Development) | |
| 2. | Directorate of Industries and | Deputy Director (Planning) |
| | Commerce Jammu | |
| 3. | Directorate of Handicrafts & | Deputy Director (Adm.) |
| | Handloom, Kashmir | |
| 4. | Directorate of Handicrafts & | Deputy Director (Planning) |
| | Handloom, Jammu | |
| 5. | JK KVIB | Secretary/ CEO |
| 6. | JK SIDCO/SICOP | FA/CAO |

The Nodal Officers shall ensure to scrutinize the data, ascertain its authenticity and shall ensure and adhere to the prescribed time frame so that the information is provided well in time to the Administrative Department.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Prashant Goyal)

Principal Secretary to the Government Industries and Commerce Department

Dated: 19.04.2023

No.IC-PLG/11/2023-02

Copy to the:-

- 1. Joint Secretary (J& K) Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 2. Director General, Industries & Commerce Jammu.
- 3. Secretary, Industries & Commerce department J&K.
- 4. Director, Industries & Commerce Kashmir.
- 5. Managing Director JK SIDCO/SICOP.
- 6. Director Finance, Industries & Commerce Department
- 7. Secretary/ CEO JK KVIB.
- 8. Joint Director (Development) Directorate of I&C, Kashmir.
- 9. FA/CAO JK SIDCO/SICOP
- 10. Deputy Director (Planning) Directorate of Industries and Commerce Jammu.
- 11. Deputy Director (Adm.) Directorate of Handicrafts & Handloom, Kashmir.
- 12. Deputy Director (Planning) Directorate of Handicrafts & Handloom, Jammu.
- 13. Private Secretary to the Principal Secretary to the Government, Industries and Commerce Department for the information of Principal Secretary.
- 14. In-charge website I&C Department.
- 15. Govt. order file (w.2.S.Cs)/Stock file.

Joint Director (Planning)

Industries and Commerce Department